JOANN NEEDLEMAN, P.C.

BY: Joann Needleman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center at

Suburban Station Building

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Philadelphia PA 19103

(215) 665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street ' : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff
Vs, . NO: 2001 CV 850

CAMILLE and JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Gramt Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

PRAECIPE TO DISSOLVE/WITHDRAWAL LEVY

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly dissolve and withdrawal the levy against Camille and Jason Riffindifil forthwith.

JOANN NEEDLEMAN, P.C.

7

.

NN NEEDLEMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff U

Date: June 30, 2003




JOANN NEEDLEMAN
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street E COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ;
Plaintiff
Vs, NO: 2001 CV 850

CAMILLE and JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

&
First Columbia Bank & T'rust Co
Garnishee

PRAECIPE TO DISSOLVE/WITHDRAWAL GARNISHMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly dissolve and withdrawal the garnishment execution against Frist Columbia Bank &

Trust Co. forthwith,

JOANN NEEDLEMAN, P.C. . -

JO NE?/EE.D BMAN \ESQUIRE __-

Attgyneyfor Plaintiff

Date: June 30, 2003



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR. |

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY :
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-36125

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
REMIT CORPORATION
VS.
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL
WRIT OF EXECUTION #50 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JUNE 25, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL AT 350 GRANT ST. BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF G. MILLARD.

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 26TH DAY OF JUNE 2003

/1(2(;?/ Hesere,_

!
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTAHY PUBLIC
1 ALOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CQ, PA
*#Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NGVEMBER 07, 2005




PROPERTY CLAIM

PLAINTIFF; J.D. NO.

DEFENDANT: Ep.No. SO—-C%

TO THE SHERIFF:

1. The property listed below and levied upon by the Sheriff in this case is NOT the property of
the defendant but is the property of the undersigned. A list of the claimed property and the values
thereof are:

LIST OF PROPERTY: VALUE:

Audralogie Steceo. $.25

AX0 ] GAPRD AmeS o nind
—

out of business

2. The claimant obtained title to the property as follows:

e 07 /é/ﬂﬂ

antKTltle



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 3180 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 383-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1370) FRA-63500
FAX: (570) 3895625

SHERIFF’S DETERMINATION
Remit Corporation
Vs
Camille and Jason Riffindifil
To all parties 1n interest:
You are hereby notified that a property claim, a copy of which is attached hereto, has

been filed by Wesley walker claiming the property listed therein. Claim by Wesley
Walker is being accepted and items are removed from levy.

Date: July 1, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY :
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONL
(570} 3595622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 {370) THI-6300
FAX: (3710 389-5625

SHERIFF’S DETERMINATION
Remit Corporation
Vs
Camille and Jason Riffindifil
To all parties in interest:
You are hereby notified that a property clatm, a copy of which is attached hereto, has

been filed by Kathleen Fox claiming the property listed therein. Claim by Kathleen Fox is
being accepted and items are removed from levy.

Date: July 1, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff




PROPERTY CLAIM

PLAINTIFF: J.D.NO.
DEFENDANT: EDNO. (-0
TO THE SHERIFF-

1. The property listed below and levied upon by the Sheriff in this case is NOT the property of
the defendant but is the property of the undersigned. A list of the claimed property and the values
thereof are:

LIST OF PROPERTY: VALUE:
wéafo&der\c@/
TREAD ML

2. The claimant obtained title to the property as follows:

I /lf'

Date; =~ . . O -]

| Claimant/Title



PROPERTY CEAIM

PLAINTIFF: J.D. NO.

DEFENDANT: ED.NO.  {(3- 05

TO THE SHERIFF:

1. The property listed below and levied upon by the Sheriff in this case is NOT the property of
the defendant but is the property o © - Alist of the claimed property and the values
thereof are:

LIST OF PROPERTY: % .
. N ) = H N q}}‘ ) Sy -
Loes o Uadenc € hear Loy

TCEAD ML @ Buil) ¢ /
AR i @iﬁu//e’__

#7 T~ EF0D

2. The claimant obtained title 1

Date é". - ,-__‘-){\’./"‘ ( z; &/, ; ;‘é-r-,u' v :-.’_.:/-.{_.“ i '-L __.' Fa }
Claimant/Title




PROPERTY CLATM

PLAINTIFF: J.D. NO.

DEFENDANT: EpNo.  SO-C<

TO THE SHERIFF:

1. The property listed below and levied upon by the Sheriff in this case is NOT the property of
the defendant but is the property of the undersigned. A list of the claimed property and the values
thereof are:

LIST OFIPROPER_TYI VALUE:
Audiclage sterec. $.25
Cassate, (D Playcr

PISTINeE:

cut ey
2. Theclaimanto ;)¢S /j}; ye ) bol

350 Crnd $)

bk

Cot ISP /5F4

Date: ¥ <<




Date 6/26/03

Sheriff

Columbia County
County Courthocuse
Bloomsburg, PA

Re: Claim for Exemption
2001 CV 850
2003 E.D. 50

Dear Sheriff:

I'm writing to request that the following items of personal property,
levied upon for execution sale be exempted from the scheduled sale. I
wish to claim my $300.00 exemption in specific property. Below is a list
of the items, the value of each item, and my reason for placing that
value on the item.

1. ITEM:_Amana Refrigerator VALUE: $50.00
REASON:_used, purchased in 1995

2. TITEM: RCA Stove VALUE: _$50.00
REASON:_ purchased in 1995 from Flick Brothers

3. ITEM:_ Sweeper VALUE:_$25.00
REASON:_ used, purchased 6 years aqo

4, ITEM:_ Television VALUE:_§25.00
REASON:__19%", 15 yvear old set

5. ITEM:__VCR VALUE:_$25.00
REASON:_used, purchased for $40 three vears ago

6. ITEM:living room set, couch love seat & chairVALUE:_$100,00
REASON:__used

Please let me know as soon as possible if you will honor this request.
If necessary, I desire a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be sent to me at:

Address: Camille Riffindifil
350 Grant Street
Berwick PA 18603

Telephone: (570} 752-1886

Sincerely,

Camille Riffin?%ﬁil“ /ﬁ
[ 4
/




SHERIFF’S SALE

8Y VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 50-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 3, 2003 AT 11:30 O'CLOCK AM AT
THE PLACE 350 GRANT ST. BERWICK IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

KENMORE SWEEPER

AUDIOLOGIC STEREOQ, CASSETTE, CD PLAYER
WESLO CADENCE TREADMILL

LIVINGROOM SET, COUCH, LOVESEAT, CHAIR
MAGNAVOX TV

QUASAR VCR

RCA STOVE

AMANA REFRIGERATOR

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF AT ANDTOBE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (670-389-5622).



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

e e il
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.G, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOSL
(570} 349-5622 BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 (5701 FHA-6200

FAX: (370} 389-5625

SHERIFF’S DETERMINATION

Remit Corporation

Vs
Jason Riffindifil
To all parties in interest:

You are hereby notified that a property claim, a copy of which is attached hereto, has been filed by
Rosemary Andrezze claiming the property listed therein. Claim by Rosemary Andrezze is being accepted

and items are removed from levy.
Rony & Boolou!

Date: May 28, 2003
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff




PRUPERTY CLAIM

J.D. NO.

]
PLAINTIFF: P(U;LJ J
Finw fopte

DEFENDANT: (% s (Hx {
&Uf i /é«’{ d/(/bc"'f‘f Céuﬂ

TO THE SHERIFF:

1. The property listed be

case is NOT the property o
undersigned. A tisted of the claimed property an

are:
LIST OF PROPERTY: VALUE:

E.D. NO. D¢ ¢ S¢

jow and levied upon by the Sheriff in this

f the defendant but is the property of the
d the values thereof

e

i

/ 2. The claimant obtained title to the properily as follows:
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EXECUTION LEVY SHEET
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - F.O. 30X 180 _ T4 HOUR PHONE
(570 389-9422 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17315 VA 1579} TH-6309
FAX: (570 794-0287 T
REMIT CORPORATION AS ASSIGNEE OF Docket # 50ED2063
BLOOMSBURG HOSPITAL
\ES EXECUTION
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 19, 2003, AT 3:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION UUPON
JASON RIFFINDIFIL AT 77 HELLER’S ROAD LOT 17, BERWICK BY HANDING TOQ

FASON RIFFINDIFIL, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2003 “ﬂ-nu_\ D WoaBowad ‘}n
/i '’ X
} Z/@U/‘{Jﬂ //CZ/’ //éz’/ék SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBKIC -
NGTARIAL SEAL / W
O e ez
SBURG, s T. CHAMBERLAIN
3ty COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 CHIEF DEPUTY SHERLEF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 3840 ) 24 HOUR PHONE
($74) We-5422 BLOOMSALRG, FA 17813 1570) TH4-4300
FAX: (S70) 7B4-IST o

."t‘ .‘ci"'
REMIT CORPORATION AS ASSIGNEE OF Docket # S0ED2003
BLOOMSBURG HOSPITAL
VS EXECUTION

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2003, AT 10:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION UPON

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL AT 350 GRANT ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TQO CAMILLE
RIFFINDIFIL, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN
TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOEF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2003 M\Q VoaDaroel ‘)ﬁ
4 '?n . - X
//é u@b///é/{?’ AN SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC

N OTARIAL SEAL x/////%\/

AR(AL § &
| o et s CHE D B
"_‘?:“QQ_@'MISSlON EXi’IRES NOVEMBRR 5;; 2005 CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 50-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 3, 2003 AT 12:00 O’CLOCK PM AT
THE PLACE 77 HELLER’S ROAD LOT 17 BERWICK INTHE TWP OF BRIAR CREEK
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

SAMSUNG COLOR TV
LIVINGROOM COUCH & CHAIR
RCA RECEIVER

RCA DVD PLAYER

TOSHIBA VCR

GE REFRIGERATOR

SPECTRA STOVE

SHARP MICROWAVE

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S)} AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTYOF AT AND TO BE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (570-389-5622).



SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 50-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 3,2003 AT 12:00 O’CLOCK PM AT
THE PLACE 77 HELLER'S ROAD LOT 17 BERWICK INTHE TWP OF BRIAR CREEK
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

SAMSUNG COLOR TV
LIVINGROOM COUCH & CHAIR
RCA RECEIVER

RCA DVD PLAYER

TOSHIBA VCR

GE REFRIGERATOR

SPECTRA STOVE

SHARP MICROWAVE

TOGETHER WITH ALL. OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF AT ANDTOBE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (570-389-5622).



SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 50-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 3, 2003 AT 412:00 O’CLOCK PM AT
THE PLACE 77 HELLER’S ROAD LOT 17 BERWICK INTHE TWP OF BRIAR CREEK
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

SAMSUNG COLOR TV
LIVINGROOM COUCH & CHAIR
RCA RECEIVER

RCA DVD PLAYER

TOSHIBA VCR

GE REFRIGERATOR

SPECTRA STOVE

SHARP MICROWAVE

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF AT ANDTOBE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (570-389-5622).



SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 50-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 3, 2003 AT 12:00 O’CLOCK PM AT
THE PLACE 77 HELLER’S ROAD LOT 17 BERWICK INTHE TWP OF BRIAR CREEK
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

SAMSUNG COLOR TV
LIVINGROOM COUCH & CHAIR
RCA RECEIVER

RCA DVD PLAYER

TOSHIBA VCR

GE REFRIGERATOR

SPECTRA STOVE

SHARP MICROWAVE

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF AT ANDTOBE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (570-389-5622).



SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 50-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 3,2003 AT 12:00 O’CLOCK PM AT
THE PLACE 77 HELLER’S ROAD LOT 17 BERWICK INTHE TWP OF BRIAR CREEK
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

SAMSUNG COLOR TV
LIVINGROOM COUCH & CHAIR
RCA RECEIVER

RCA DVD PLAYER

TOSHIBA VCR

GE REFRIGERATOR

SPECTRA STOVE

SHARP MICROWAVE

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF AT ANDTO BE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (670-389-5622).



SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 50-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 3, 2003 AT 11:30 O’CLOCK AM AT
THE PLACE 350 GRANT ST. BERWICK INTHE BOROUGH OF BERWICK

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

KENMORE SWEEPER

AUDIOLOGIC STEREQ, CASSETTE, CD PLAYER
WESLO CADENCE TREADMILL

LIVINGROOM SET, COUCH, LOVESEAT, CHAIR
MAGNAVOX TV

QUASAR VCR

RCA STOVE

AMANA REFRIGERATOR

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF AT  ANDTO BE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (670-389-5622).



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 3 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/29/2003 DOCKET # S0ED2003

PLAINTIFF REMIT CORPORATION AS ASSIGNEE OF BLOOMSBURG
HOSPITAL

DEFENDANT CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JASON RIFFINDIFIL EXECUTION

ISOCRANEST. flofiocs  [of /7

BERWICK.

SERVED UPON ﬁ?fxz'\

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _

=i =7 ; -y
pATE S 1905 1ivmp /S MILEAGE OTHER 3
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SIPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-
DEPUTY / C/ DATE

T~ J A0



EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$9,522.49
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 3 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/29/2003 DOCKET # S0ED2003

PLAINTIFF REMIT CORPORATION AS ASSIGNEE OF BLOOMSBURG
HOSPITAL

DEFENDANT CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL EXECUTION

350 GRANT ST.

BERWICK N

SERVED UPON ot/ /Q_

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION .
-
-4 %
DATES ISV TIME /1Y MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB___ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS :

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
S5 o3 /5O i R
DEPUTY {C’/ DATLE

7-2 ]330



EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$9,522.49
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Form PBC-5

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

Remit Corporation as assignee of. Bloomsburg Hospital No CV-850 Term 2001 D
‘ No Term o
36 West Main Sureet Bloomsburg, PA 17815 LB — —
VS. No.:/;?fi? 3. =D -5 Term
‘' E N
Camille Riffindifil and Jason Riffindifil ($§§TE3PJU§%C£ET§%S)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNA,

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to scll his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inquisition
and Exemption Laws (are) (are not) waived. Camille Riffindifil :

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) an attachment has been issued-,
(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to Or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendants(s) or otherwise disposing thereof

[
t

(3} If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due 305972 49

1nierest From $857.80 147/3/2001

Total

Plus costs as per endorsement hercon.

Prothonotary, Court of Common Plecas of
Columbia County, Penna.

(SEAL) By



N

JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bioomsburg Hospital ) : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W, Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ' :
Plaintiff :
vs. : NQG: 2001 CV 850

AT B ED . S
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and ’
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ if Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgement against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgement. You may have legal
rights 1o prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must
act promptly.

Exempt Property. The faw provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which
may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You should
do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand a prompt
hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

Property Belonging to Another Person. If there is property at your residence [or your bank
account] that belongs to another person or that you own with another person, you should notify
that person so that he/she can file a property claim or other legal papers with the Sheriff's Office
to prevent his/her property from being taken or sold at Sheriff's Sale to satisfy your debt. See
cnclosed forms.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU PO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W. 5% St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
(570)784-8760

EXHIBIT A



-

PLAINTIFF: The Remit Corporation  VS. I;EFENDANT: Camille Riffindifil And

Jason Riffindifil
No.: 2001 CV 850

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFFE:

Note:

I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
{1 From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) 1 desire that my $300 statutory exemption be _
[ ] (1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ 1(2} paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) claim the following exemption(specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:
(a) my $300 exemption: (] in cash [] in kind
{specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of: $ ;
(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at (Name, Address & Telephone Number)

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct.
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A.
§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Defendant(s):
Address:
City, Zip:
THIS C1LAIM TO BE FILED WITH: Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
P.0. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)389-5622
Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ a description of the specific property to be levied upon

or attached may be set forth in the wril, or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if the attachment of a nanted garnishee is desired, his/her name

should be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph(3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person not

named in this writ that may be found to be in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule
3111{a). For limitations on power to attach tangible property, see Rule 3108(a).

(D

{b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or persoii to be named in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300.00 statutory exemption
Bibles, school boaks, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation
Social Security benefits
Certain retirement fund and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
Certain insurance proceeds

EXHIBIT "A"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
VS. : NO: 2001 CV 850

DT ED . S0

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and

JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

PROPERTY CLAIM NOTICE TO PERSONS OTHER THAN
ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT WHO OWNS PROPERTY LOCATED

All honsehold goods and contents at this address may be scheduled for Sheriff's Sale in
the near future to satisfy a judgment against:

Camille Riffindifil

If you are not named above, and you own property located at this address, your property
may be sold unless you inform the Sheriff in writing what property belongs to you.

You may protect your property, including any property that you own jointly with the
person named above, by filling out the attached Property Claim form, an filing it at the Office of
the Sheriff, Columbia County, P.0. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA. 17815 prior to sale. The filing
fee for filing the Property Claim form is $40.00, but you will not have to pay the fec if you cannot
afford it.

If you file a Property Claim, form, the Sheriff's Sale will not go through until the Sheriff
decides whether you own the property you claim.

For additional information, you may telephone the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE & LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL MELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W. 5" St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815

EXHIBIT "B"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
- Plaintiff :
Vs, : NO: 2001 CV 850

i3 ED- 50
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and "’&'Z‘j &
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

PROPERTY CLATM ADDRESSED TO SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
100 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103
Camille Riffindifil
NAMED OF DEFENDANT - Debtor
350 Grant Street. Berwick, PA. 18603

ADDRESS OF THE DEFENDANT- Debtor
The property levied upon at 350 Grant Sireet, Philadelphia, PA 18603 and listed below is not the property of the
defendant but is the property of the undersigned. A list of the claimed property and the values thereof are:

LIST OF PROPERTY VALUE
. 3
S
- S o
.
$
S—---\.._—
- .
S
- S
- . : 5.
$
The claimant obtained tifl¢ To the property, as follows: TOTAL §

Daie:

{Claimant)
Sheriff's No

(Address)
Distrier;
Claimant's Attorney;
Address:

(Phone)

EXHIBIT "C"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital X COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street ; COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
v§. ; NO: 2001 CV 850

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and .
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
SHERIFF'S CERTIFICATION
1, , hereby certify that upon information and belief, the
following persons reside or own personal property
at , Philadelphia, PA

the location where personal property is subject to levy in this matter. -

NAME ADDRESS

{] No person other than defendant.

Signed:

EXHIBIT "D"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

bl

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bioomsburg Hospital
36 W. Main Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
Plaintiff
vs.

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and

FASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2001 CV 850 .
03 £

SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Dear Sheriif:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Sheriff's Certification concerning persons who reside
or may own personal property at the location where personal property is subject to levy in this

matter,

To ensure that the property of non-judgment debtor is not made subject (o execution you
are required to complete and serve the enclosed Property Ciaim Notice, along with a Property
Claim, by mailing same by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid under separate cover to each
person listed on the Sheriff's Certification.

After making this service, you must file a written Certification of Service with the Sheriff's

Office.

The Sheriff will not schedule a Sheriff's Sale in this case until the required Certificate(s)

of Service have been filed.

WRIT NO.

EXHIBIT "E"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital ; COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street - COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
vs. : NO: 2001 CV 850

TS ED S50
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

NOTICE TO CO-OWNER OF ATTACHMENT OF PROPERTY

Date: March 17, 2003

The bank account or other property that you own with the defendant above-named have
been attached by plaintiff, The Remit Corporation to satisfy a judgment obtained by the plaintiff
against the defendant. Your money or property may soon be taken even though you owe nothing
to plaintiff.

If some of the funds in the account or some property held by the garnishee, (First
Columbia Bank & Trust Co), you should contact the bank or garnishee to see if it is defending
your funds or property against garnishment. If the bank or garnishee is not defending against
garnishment of property, you can prevent garnishment by filing a Petition with the Sheriff.

To protect your funds or property, you should complete the attached Petition to Intervene
Stay and Set Aside Writ of Execution as to Non-Judgment Debtor Property and file it in the Office
of the Sheriff, Columbia County, .Q. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA. 17815 within fifteen (15) days
after the date of this Notice. For additional information, you may call the Sheriff's Office at
(570)389-5622

- YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT QNCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEFHONE THE OFFICE $ET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W. 5" St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
(570)784-8760

EXHIBIT F



JOANN NEEDLEMAN b
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite

935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
Vs, : NO: 2001 CV 850

AN S - ED 0

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
PETITION TO INTERVENE, STAY AND SET ASIDE
WRIT OF EXECUTION AS TO NON-JUDGMENT DEBTOR OF PROPERTY

This petition respectfully requests:

1.

2.

Date:

I, , the Petitioner am a party in interest and hereby
move to intervene in this garnishment proceeding to Pa. R.Civ.P. §3121 & §2316 et seq.
The plaintiff has attached personal property belonging to me currently in the possession
of the garnishee.

The attached property consists of:

[ 1 money held in a bank account held in common or jointly with the defendant.

[ ] other (specify) _
The Writ of Execution must be stayed and set aside as to my property because the plaintiff
does not have the legal right to attach and/or garnish property other than that belonging to
the judgment debtor in this manner.

I verify that the foregoing statements of fact are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

PETITIONER

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER

EXHIBIT G



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

[

36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff : e : :
vs. : NO: 2001 CV 850

3. ED .50

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants
INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: First Columbia Bank & Trust Co

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in a default judgment against you.

1. At the ;cime you were served with the writ any subsequent time, did you owe the
defendant any money or were you liable to defendant on any negotiation or other written
instrument, or did the defendant claim that you owe him/her any money or were liable to him/her
for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one
or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which defendant held

or claimed any interest?



-

4. At the time you were served or any subseqzlent time , did you hol_d as fiduciary any
property in which defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or delivery
any property 1o you 0T to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent, and if so what
was the consideration therefor?

6. Af any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge
any claim of the defendant against you?

7. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have any safe
deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, couponé, receivables, collateral,

checking, savings, tax or other accounts or deposits in which defendant has an interest?

JOANN NEEDLEMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



-«

JOANN NEEDLEMAN

P

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 X

V8.

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and

Plamtiff
NO: 2001 CV 850

DS ED- 0

JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

APPLICATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
(PROPERTY CLAIM/PETITION TO INTERVENE,
STAY AND SET ASIDE WRIT OF EXECUTION)

TO THE SHERIFF,

I

2.

My personal property is subject to levy or attachment due to a judgment against
another person.

Because of my financial condition, I am unable to pay fees and costs of filing my
Property Claim form/Petition to Intervene, Stay and Set Aside Writ of Execution,

‘and to defend my property interests.

I am unable to obtair funds from anyone, including my family and associates, to
pay the costs of this litigation. I understand that I have a continuing obligation to
inform the Court of improvement in my financial circumstances which would permit
me to pay the costs incurred herein.

I'verify that the information disclosed on this Application and the attached Financial
Staternent are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and betief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18
Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Name;
Address:

Telephone:

Exhibit "H"
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¥
PLAINTIFF: The Remit Corporation vs. DEFENDANTS:®amille Riffindifil and Jason Riffindifil
NO. 2001 CV 850 |
FINANCIAL STATEMENT

a) Name:
Address:
Social Secunty Number:

b) Employment:
If you are presently employed, state
Enmployer:
Address: o
Salary or Wages per Month:
Type of work:

<) Other Income within the last Twelve Months
Business or Profession: ~
Other Self-employment:
Interest:
Pension and Annuities:
Social Security Benefits: Support Payments:
Disability Payments;
Unemployment Compensation/Workman Compensation:
Public Assistance: S . Other:

d) Other Contributions to Household Support
Wife/Husband Name:
If Wife/Husband employed, state
Employer: .
Salary or Wages per Month:
Type of work:
Contributions from Children:
Contributions frem Parents:
Other Contributions;

e} Property Owned
Cash:
Checking Account: Savings Account;
Certificates of Deposit:
Real Estate (including home):
Motor Vehicle: Make: Year:
Cost: Amount Owed;

Stocks, Bonds:

f) Debts and Obligations
Mortgages: Rent:
Loans: _ o  Other:

g) Persons Dependant Upon Your Support
Wife/Husband Name:
Children, if any:
Name: Age:
Name: )  Age:
Other Persons:
Name: Relationship:

EXHIBIT “I
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WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

Remit Corporation as assignee of Bloomsburg Hospital NoCV-850 Term 201  gp.
36 W Main Streel Bl b PA 17815 No Term ‘TE;“
'cst Main Streel Bloomsburg, LT
S L T L T T T T T e T L A L L - Py
Vs, No. j/qcﬁ 2 2 ) XY Term
IT ECUTI
Camille Riffindifl and Jason Riffiodifn (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNA.

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendani(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inquisition
and Exemption Laws (are) (are not) waived. Camille Riffindifil

and fo notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) an attachment has been issued-,

{b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to Or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendants(s) or otherwise disposing thereof

f

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as above stated.

kil

Amount due $9522.49

" _S iy
tIITCI‘C tFrom $857.80 10/3/2001

Total

Plus costs as per endorsement hercon.

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Penna.

Dated

(SEAL) By
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133
REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W, Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
VS. : NQO: 2001 CV 850

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ if Execution, It has been issued because there is a judgement against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgement. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must
act promptly. _

Exempt Property. The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which
may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You should
do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand a prompt
hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

Property Belonging to Another Person. If there is property at your residence [or your bank
account] that belongs to another person or that you own with another person, you should notify
that person so that he/she can file a property claim or other legal papers with the Sheriff's Office
to prevent his/her property from being taken or sold at Sheriff's Sale 1o satisly your debt, Sce
enclosed forms.

YOU SHOULE TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IFYOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TG
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W, 5% St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
(5H0)784-8760

EXHIBIT A
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PLAINTIFF: The Remit Corporation VS. ]§EFENDANT: Camille Riffindifil And

Jason Riffindifil
No.: 2001 CV 850

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFT+:

Note:

I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal proferty in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be _
[ 1(1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

! ] (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b)I claim the following exemption(specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:
(a) my 3300 exemption: {] in cash [1in kind
{specity property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of: $ ;
(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption);

I request a prompt courl hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at (Name, Address & Telephone Number)

¥ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subjeci to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A.
§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date; Defendant(s):
Address:
City, Zip:
THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH: Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
P.0O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)389-5622
Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ a description of the specific property to be levied upon

or attached may be set forth in the writ, or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff,

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, it the attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his/her name

should be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph(3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person not

named in this wril that may be found to be in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule
3111(a). For limitations on power to attach tangible property, see Rule 3108(a).

(D
(2)
(3
(4)
(5
(0}
o

(b} Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person {o be named in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300.00 statutory exemption
Bibles, school boeks, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation
Social Security benefits
Certain retirement fund and accounts
Certain veteran and armed farces benefits
Certain insurance proceeds

EXHIBIT "A"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

(2155665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff : '
Vs, ; NO: 2001 CV 850

) 7? é‘:'z} . 5 ::7’.) - ‘,{:K'I

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and -

JASON RIFFINDIFIL,

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

PROPERTY CLAIM NOTICE TO PERSONS OTHER THAN
ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT WHO OWNS PROPERTY LOCATED

All household goods and contents at this address may be scheduled for Sheriff's Sale in
the near future to satisfy a judgment against:

Camille Riffindifil

If you are not named above, and you own property located at this address, your property
may be sold unless you inform the Sheriff in writing what property belongs to you.

You may protect your property, including any property that you own jointly with the
person named above, by filling out the attached Property Claim form, an filing it at the Office of
the Sheriff, Columbia County, P.0O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA. 17815 prior to sale. The filing
fee for filing the Property Claim form is $40.00, but you will not have to pay the fee if you cannot
afford it.

If you file a Property Claim, form, the Sheriff's Sale will not go throu gh until the Sheriff
decides whether you own the property you claim.

For additional information, you may telephone the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAFER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GG TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W. 5% St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815

EXHIBIT "B"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
VS. X NO: 2001 CV 850

03 ED - D0
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

PROPERTY CLAIM ADDRESSED TO SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
100 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103
Camille Riffindifil
NAMED OF DEFENDANT - Debtor
350 Grant Street, Berwick, PA. 18603

ADDRESS OF THE DEFENDANT- Debtor
The property levied upon at 350 Grant Street, Philadelphia, PA 18603 and listed below is not the property of the
defendant but is the propetty of the undersigned. A list of the claimed property and the values thereof are:

LIST OF PROPERTY VALUE
— 5.
S
L3
5
&
— $ —
—_—— . 5
- $ —
- s
— . L
. . i : s —
The claimant obtained titl¢ To the property, as follows: TOTAL §
Date:
(Claimant)

Sherift's No .

(Address)
District:
Claimant's Attorney;
Address:

(Phone)

EXHIBIT "C"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN b
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.

Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 178153 :
Plaintiff :
Vs. : NO: 2001 CV 850

Sn 8. ED- D0
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

SHERIFF'S CERTIFICATION

1, , hereby certify that upon information and belief, the
following persons reside or own personal property

at , Philadelphia, PA

the location where personal property is subject to levy in this matter. -

NAME ADDRESS

{] No person other than defendant.

Signed:

EXHIBIT "D"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

LY

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital
36 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
' Plaintiff
Vvs.

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and

JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY :

NQ: 2001 CV 850
I -
0 F - EL- D20

SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Sheriff's Certification concerning persons who reside
or may own personal property at the location where personal property is subject to levy in this

matter.

To ensure that the property of non-judgment debtor is not made subject to execution you
are required to complete and serve the enclosed Property Claim Notice, along with a Property
Claim, by mailing same by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid under separate cover to each
person listed on the Sheriff's Certification.

After making this service, you must file a written Certification of Service with the Sheriff's

Office.

'The Sheriff will not schedule a Sheriff's Sale in this case until the required Certificate(s)

of Service have been filed.

WRIT NO.

EXHIBIT "E"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
VS. : NO: 2001 CV 850

LB ED D0
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

NOTICE TO CO-OWNER OF ATTACHMENT OF PROPERTY

Date: March 17, 2003

The bank account or other property that you own with the defendant above-named have
been attached by plaintiff, The Remit Corporation to satisfy a judgment obtained by the plaintiff
against the defendant. Your money or property may soon be taken even though you owe nothing
to plaintiff.

If some of the funds in the account or some property held by the garnishee, (First
Columbia Bank & Trust Co), you should contact the bank or garnishee to see if it is defending

“your funds or property against garnishment. If the bank or garnishee is not defending against
garnishment of property, you can prevent garnishment by filing a Petition with the Sheriff.

To protect your funds or property, you should complete the attached Petition to Intervene
Stay and Set Aside Writ of Execution as to Non-Judgment Debtor Property and file it in the Office
of the Sheriff, Columbia County, P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA. 17815 within fiftecn (15) days
after the date of this Notice. For additional information, you may call the Sheriff's Office at
(570)389-5622

. ¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
[F YQU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W. 5" St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
(570)784-8760

EXHIBIT F
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN =
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite

935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital X COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
Vs. : NO: 2001 CV 850

AT EED . S0

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
_ PETITION TO INTERVENE, STAY AND SET ASIDE
WRIT OF EXECUTION AS TO NON-JUDGMENT DEBTOR OF PROPERTY

This petition respectfully requests:

I.

2.

Date:

I, , the Petitioner am a party in interest and hereby
move to intervene in this garnishment proceeding to Pa. R.Civ.P. §3121 & §2316 et seq.
The plaintiff has attached personal property belonging to me currently in the possession
of the garnishee.

The attached property consists of:

[ 1 money held in a bank account held in common or jointly with the defendant.

[ ] other (specify)
The Writ of Execution must be stayed and set aside as to my property because the plaintiff
does not have the legal right to attach and/or garnish property other than that belonging to
the judgment debtor in this manner.

[ verify that the foregoing statements of fact are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

PETITIONER

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER

EXHIBIT G



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

v

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

V.

Plaintiff
NO: 2001 CV 850

. B ED . 50

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

APPLICATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
(PROPERTY CLAIM/PETITION TO INTERVENE,
STAY AND SET ASIDE WRIT OF EXECUTION)

TO THE SHERIFF,

1.

2.

My personal property is subject to levy or attachment due to a judgment against
another person.
Because of my financial condition, I am unable to pay fees and costs of filing my

Property Claim form/Petition to Intervene, Stay and Set Aside Writ of Execution,

and to defend my property interests. _

I am unable to obtain funds from anyoene, including my family and associates, to
pay the costs of this litigation. [ understand that I have a continuing obligation to
inform the Court of improvement in my financial circumstances which would permit
me to pay the costs incurrcd herein.

I verify that the information disclosed on this Application and the attached Financial
Staternent are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18
Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Name:
Address:

Telephone:

Exhibit "H"



-

i
PLAINTIFF: The Remit Corporation vs., DEFENDANTS:«amille Riffindifil and Jason Riffindifil
NO. 2001 CV 850
FINANCIAL STATEMENT

a) Name:
Address:
Social Security Number:

b) Employment;
If you are presently employed, state
Enployer:
Address:
Salary or Wages per Month:
Type of work:

<) Other Income within the last Twelve Months
Business or Profession:
Other Self~emplayment:
Interest:
Pension and Annuities: o
Social Security Benefits: Support Payments: o
Disability Payments:
Unemployment Compensation/Workman Compensation:
Public Assistance: __ Other:

d) Other Contributions to Household Support
Wife/Husband Name:
If Wite/Husband employed, state
Employer:
Salary or Wages per Month:
Type of work:
Contributions trom Children:
Contributions from Parents:
Other Contributions;

€) Property Owned
Cash:
Checking Account: Savings Account:
Certificates of Deposit;

Real Estate (including home):

Motor Vehicle: Make; _Year:

Cost: Amount Owed;

Stocks, Bonds:

f) Debis and Obligations
Mortgages: Rent:
Loans; n ] Other;

£) Persons Dependant Upon Your Support
Wife/Husband Name:
Children, if any:
Name: ___Age:
Name: Age:
Other Persons:
Name: Relationship:

EXHIBIT “1



Form PBL-5

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P, 3101 to 3149

Remit Corporation as assignee ol Bloonisburg Hospital No CV-850 Term 2001 E.D
& West Main S Bl b PA 17815 e Term JBN
36 West Main Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i Lade _ — -
No. AT B DD Tem

WRIT OF EXECUTION
------ Ut ane s (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Columbia

10 THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNA.

..Defendants(s);

{1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; {Inquisition
and Excmption Laws (arc) (are not) waived. Camille Riffindifil

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that
{a) an attachment has been issued-,

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to Or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendants(s} or otherwise disposing thereofl

f

(3} If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is cnjoined as above stated.

Amount duc $ 9592 49

st kT
fntere From $857.80 10:3:2001

Total

Plus costs as per endorsement hercon.

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Pcnna.



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.

[dentification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street ; COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomshurg, PA 17815 ;
Plaintiff :
VS, : NO: 2001 CV 850

HovB ELD- DO
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and -
JTASON RIFFINDIFIL.
350 Grarnt Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ if Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgement against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgement. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must
act promptly.

Exempt Property. The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
15 said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which
may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You should
do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached exeraption clatm form and demand a prompt
hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come o court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

Property Belonging io Another Person. If there is property at your residence [or your bank
account| that belongs to another person or that you own with another person, you should notify
that person so that he/she can file a property claim or other legal papers with the Sheriff's Office
to prevent his/her property from being taken or sold at Sheriff's Sale 1o satisfy your debt. See
enclosed forms.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFTICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GE1 LEGAL HELD.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W, 5" St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
(570)784-8760

EXHIBIT A



PLAINTIFF: The Remit Corporation VS. DEFENDANT: Camille Riffindifil And
Jason Riffindifil
No.: 2001 CV 850 B
S ED. 50
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
1, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) T desire that my $300 statutory ¢xemption be
[ 1 (1} set aside in kind (specily property to be set aside in kind):

[ 1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b)l claim the following exemption(specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, [ claim the
tollowing exemplions:
{a) my $300 exemption: [] in cash [} in kind
{specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of; $
(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

! request a prompt court hearing to deterniine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at {Name, Address & Telephone Number)

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are truc and correct, [
understand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S.A.
§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Defendant(s);
Address:
City, Zip:
THIS CLATM TO BE FILED WITH: Oflwce of the Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)389-5622
Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ a description ol the specific property to be levied upon
or attached may be set forth in the writ, or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.
Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if the altachment of a named garnishee is desired, hisfher name
should be set forth in the space provided.
Under paragraph(3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person nol
named in this writ that may be found to be in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule
311 1{a). For limitations on power ta attach tangible property, see Rule 3108(a).
(b} Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the nolice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
(1 $300.00 starutory exemption

{2} Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
{3 Most wages and unemployment compensation

{4 Social Sccurity benefits

(3) Cerlain retirement fund and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

{7} Certain insurance proceeds

EXHIBIT "A"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.

Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street ; COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
VS, : NO: 2001 CV 850

A0C3 - ED- S
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Sureet
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

PROPERTY CLAIM NOTICE TO PERSONS OTHER THAN
ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT WHO OWNS PROPERTY LOCATED

All household goods and contents at this address may be scheduled for Sheriff's Sale in
the near future to satisfy 4 judgment against:

Camille Riffindifil

If you are not named above, and you own property located at this address, your property
may be sold unless you inform the Sheriff in writing what property belongs to you.

You may protect your property, including any property that you own jointly with the
person named above, by filling out the attached Property Claim form, an filing it at the Office of
the Sheriff, Columbia County, P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA. 17815 prior to sale. The filing
fee for filing the Property Claim form is $40.00, but you will not have to pay the fee if you cannot
afford it.

If you file a Property Claim, form, the Sheriff's Sale will not go through until the Sheriff
decides whether you own the property you ¢laim.

For additional information, you may telephone the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNGT ATFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W. 5% S,
Bloomsburg , PA 17815

EXHIBIT "B"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.

Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
Vs, : NO: 2001 CVY 850

e 3. ED- S
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

PROPERTY CLAIM ADDRESSED TO SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
100 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103
Camille Riffindifil
NAMED OF DEFENDANT - Debtor
350 Grant Street, Berwick, PA. 18603

ADDRESS OF THE DEFENDANT- Debtor
The property levied upon at 350 Grant Street, Philadelphia, PA 18603 and listed below is not the property of the
defendant but is the property of the undersigned. A list of the claimed property and the values thercof are:

LIST OF PROPERTY VALUE

- _— - $
—_ - - - - § .

— - - - — S__
- - i
—_—— 5  ——
- - S
S . — 5.
- . —— oo
R - $
S — — . —_——_ R . S
The claimant obfained fitlc to thé property, as follows: TOTAL §_
Date:
(Claimant)

Sheritt's No

{Address)
District:
Claimant's ALlorney;
Address:
{Phone)

EXHIBIT "C"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needieman, Esq.

Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff ;
VS. ; NO: 2001 CV 830

3 ED D0
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

SHERIFF'S CERTIFICATION

I, , hereby certify that upon information and belief, the
following persons reside or own personal property

at , Philadelphia, PA

the location where personal property is subject to levy in this matter.

NAME ADDRESS

[1 No person other than defendant.

Signed:

EXHIBIT "D”"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN
By: Joann Needleman, Esg.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital
36 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Plaintiff
Vs.

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and

JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2001 CV 850

SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Dcar Sherift:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Sherift's Certification concerning persons who reside
Or may own personal property at the location where personal property is subject to levy in this

mafifer.

To ensure that the property of non-judgment debtor is not made subject to execution you
are required to complete and serve the enclosed Property Claim Notice, along with a Property
Claim, by mailing same by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid under separate cover to each

person listed on the Sheriff's Certification.

After making this service, you must file a written Certification of Service with the Sheriff's

Office.

The Sheriff will not schedule a Sheriff's Sale in this case until the required Certificate(s)

of Service have been filed.

WRIT NO. /1) 5 - (57D Se?

EXHIBIT "E"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.

Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PILEAS

36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
v§. : NO: 2001 CV 850

0?5?&1_5 LD D¢
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

NOTICE TO CO-OWNER OF ATTACHMENT OF PROPERTY

Date: March 17, 2003

The bank account or other property that you own with the defendant above-named have
been attached by plaintiff, The Remit Corporation to satisfy a judgment obtained by the plaintiff
against the defendant. Your money or property may soon be taken even though you owe nothing
to plaiatiff.

If some of the funds in the account or some property held by the garnishee, (First
Columbia Bank & Trust Co), you should contact the bank or garnishee to see if it is defending
your funds or property against garnishment. If the bank or garnishee is not defending against
garnishment of property, you can prevent garnishent by filing a Petition with the Sheriff.

To protect your funds or property, you should complete the attached Petition to Intervene
Stay and Set Aside Writ of Execution as to Non-Judgment Debtor Property and file it in the Office
of the Sheriff, Columbia County, P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA. 17815 within fifteen (15) days
after the date of this Notice. For additional information, you may call the Sheriff's Office at
(570)389-5622

- YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTI BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL IIELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W. 5 St,
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
(570)784-8760

EXHIBIT F



JOANN NEEDLEMAN
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite

935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintift :
VS, : NO: 2001 CV 850

A VB ED - S0

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
PETITION TO INTERVENE, STAY AND SET ASIDE
WRIT OF EXECUTION AS TO NON-JUDGMENT DEBTOR OF PROPERTY

This petition respectfully requests:

1.

2.

Date:

I, , the Petitioner am a party in interest and hereby
move o intervene in this garnishment proceeding to Pa. R.Civ.P. §3121 & §2316 et seq.
The plaintiff has attached personal property belonging to me currently in the possession
of the garnishee.

The attached property consists of:

[ 1 money held in a bank account held in common or jointly with the defendant.

| ] other (specify)
The Writ of Execution must be stayed and set aside as to my property because the plaintiff
does not have the legal right to attach and/or garnish property other than that belonging to
the judgment debtor in this manner.

I verify that the foregoing statements of fact are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

PETITIONER

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER

EXHIBIT G



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identfication No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ;
Plaintiff :
VS, : NG: 2001 CV 850

e B-ED-
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL. and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants
INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: First Columbia Bank & Trust Co

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in a default judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served with the writ any subsequent time, did you owe the
defendant any money or were you liable to defendant on any negotiation or other written
instrument, or did the defendant claim that you owe him/her any money or were liable to him/hcr
for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one
or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant?

3 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which defendant held

or claimed any interest?



4. At the time you were served or any subsequent time , did you hold as fiduciary any
property in which defendant had an interest?

5. Atany time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or delivery
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent, and if so¢ what
was the consideration therefor?

6. At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge
any claim of the defendant against you?

7. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have any safe
deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral,

checking, savings, tax or other accounts or deposits in which defendant has an interest?

JOANN NEEDLEMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



JOANN NEEDLEMAN
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital
36 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Plaintiff
Vs,

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 290] CV 850 P
L:ﬂ/{/l?,g - &"Z) ~ 20

Defendants

APPLICATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
(PROPERTY CLAIM/PETITION TO INTERVENE,
STAY AND SET ASIDE WRIT OF EXECUTION)

TO THE SHERIFEF,

L.

My personal property is subject to levy or attachment due to a judgment against
another person.

Because of my financial condition, I am unable to pay fees and costs of filing my
Property Claim form/Petition to Intervene, Stay and Set Aside Writ of Execution,

I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family and associates, ©
pay the costs of this litigation. Iunderstand that [ have a continuing obligation 1o
inform the Court of improvement in my financial circumstances which would permit

2.

and to defend my property interests,
3

me to pay the costs incurred herein.
4,

I verify that the information disclosed on this Application and the attached Financial
Statement are tru¢ and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18
Pa.C.5.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Name:
Address:

Telephone:

Exhibit "H"



PLAINTIFF: The Remit Corporation vs. DEFENDANTS: Camille Riffindifil and Jason Riffindifil
NQO. 2001 CV 850

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

a) Name:
Address: o
Social Security Number:

b) Employment:
If you are presenily cmployed, state
Employer: =
Address: .
Salary or Wages per Month:
Type ol work:

c) Other Income within the last Twelve Months
Busincss or Profession:
Other Seif-employment:
Interest:
Pension and Annuities:
Social Securily Benefits:
Disability Payments: _
Unemployment Compensation/Workman Compensation:
Public Assistance: Other:

Support Payments:

d) Other Contributions to Household Support
Wife/Husband Name:
If Wife/ITusband employed, state
Employer:
Salary or Wages per Month:
Type of work: N
Contributions from Children:
Contributions from Parents:
Other Contributions:

e) Property Owned
Cash:
Checking Account:
Certificates of Deposit:
Real Estate (including home);
Motor Vehicle:  Make:

Savings Account:

Year:

Cost: Amount Owed:

Stocks, Bonds:

i) Debts and Obligations
Mortgages:
Loans:

 Rent:
Orther:

Pcrsons Dependant Upon Your Support
Wite/Husband Name:
Children, if any:

()=

Name:

Age:

Name:

__Ager

Other Persons:
Name:

Relationship:

EXHIBIT *1



Form PBC-5

a

=

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

Remit Corporation as assignee of. Bloomsburg Hospital NoCv-850 Term 2000 Ep.
; No Term 1D
36 West Main Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815 LT P ) -
vs. No. ./ 73 . = 7). e Term
Camille Rifindifil and Jason Riffindifil (ﬁ’ N %ﬁ%ﬁg&%};)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNA.

(1) You arc directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s} and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inguisition
and Exemption Laws {are) (are not) waived. Camille Riffindifil :

and to notify the Garnishee{s} that
(a) an attachment has been issued-,
(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to Or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendants(s) or otherwise disposing thereof

T

(3} If property of the defendant(s} not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

1

Amount due $ 9522 49

ron
‘nterest From $857.80 10/3/2001

Total

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Prothenotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Penna.



[

JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W, Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
VS. : NQO: 2001 CV 850

S B ED- 50
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ if Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgement against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgement. You may have legat
rights to prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must
act promptly.

Exempt Property. The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
Js said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which
may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You should
do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand a prompt
hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property. :

Property Belonging to Another Person. If there is property at your residence [or your bank
account} that belongs to another person or that you own with another person, you should notify
that person so that he/she can file a property claim or other legal papers with the Sheriff’s Office
Lo prevent his/her properly fron being taken or sold at Sheriff's Sale to satisfy your debt. See
enclosed forms.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER QR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEFHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Lega} Services
168 W. 5" St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
(570)784-8760

EXHIBIT A



PLAINTIFF: The Remit Corporation VS. ﬁEFENDANT: Camille Riffindifil And
Jason Riffindifil
No.: 2001 CV 850 N
HIOF-ED S0
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal proflerty in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
[ 1(1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b)I claim the following exemption(specify property and basis of exemption):

2} From my property which is in the possession of a third parly, 1 ¢laim the
following exemplions:
(a) my $300 exemption: [] in cash {] in kind
(specify property):

(b} Social Security benefils on deposit in the amount of: $ ;
(¢) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

1 request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at (Name, Address & Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct, |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A.
§4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities,

Date: Defendant(s):
Address:
City, Zip:
THIS CLATM TO BE FILED WITH: Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)389-5622
Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ a description of the specific property to be levied upon
or attached may be set forth in the writ, or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.
Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if the atlachment of a named parnishee is desired, his/her name
should be set forth in the space provided.
Under paragraph(3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any  person not
named in this writ that may be found to be in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule
3111(a). For limitations on power to attach tangible property, see Rule 3108(a),
(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
(1) $300.00 statutory exemption

{2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
(3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) Social Security benefits

(5) Certain retirement fund and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces bencfits

(N Certain insurance proceeds

EXHIBIT "A"



JOANN NEEDLEMAN 3
By: Joann Needleman, Esq.

Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff :
VS. : NO: 2001 CV 850

al? ! f;_ﬁ i D '——66:'
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
FASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

PROPERTY CLAIM NOTICE TO PERSONS OTHER THAN
ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT WHO OWNS PROPERTY LOCATED

All household goods and contents at this address may be scheduled for Sheriff's Sale in
the near future to satisfy a judgment against:

Camille Riffindifil

If you are not named above, and you own property located at this address, your property
may be sold unless you inform the Sheriff in writing what property belongs to you.

You may protect your property, including any property that you own jointly with the
person named above, by filling out the attached Property Claim form, an filing it at the Office of
the Sheriff, Coluntbia County, P.O. Box 380 Bioomsburg, PA. 17815 prior to sale. The filing
fee for filing the Property Claim form is $40.00, but you will not have to pay the fee if you cannot
afford it.

If you file a Property Claim, form, the Sheriff's Sale will not go through until the Sheriff
decides whether you own the property you claim.

For additional information, you may telephone the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IFYOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W, 5™ St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815

EXHIBIT "B"



o

JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needieman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff o
Vvs. : NO: 2001 CV 850

HADB-ED -S5O
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

PROPERTY CLAIM ADDRESSED TO SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
100 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103
Camille Riffindifil
NAMED OF DEFENDANT - Debtor
350 Grant Street, Berwick. PA. 18603
ADDRESS OF THE DEFENDANT- Debtor

The property levied apon at 350 Graat Street, Philadelphia, PA 18603 and listed below is not the properily of the
defendant but is the property of the undersigned. A list of the claimed property and the values thereof are:

LEST OF PROPERTY VALUE
I
- s
s
3
5 -
— )
— $ _
— s
_. S
L
S
The claimant obtained title to the property, as follows: TOTAL $
Date:
{Claimant)

Sheriff's No

(Address)
District:
Claimant's Attorney;
Address:

{Phone)

EXHIBIT "C"



a4

JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esg.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff X '
VS, : NO: 2001 CV 850

A3 ED S0
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
SHERIFF'S CERTIFICATION
I, , hereby certify that upon information and belief, the
following persons reside or own personal property
at , Philadelphia, PA

the location where personal property is subject to levy in this matter. -

NAME ADDRESS

[] No person other than defendant.

Signed:

EXHIBIT "D"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff : '
Vs. : NO: 2001 CV 850

A B ED S
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

WRIT NO.

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Sheriff's Certification concerning persons who reside
or may own personal property at the location where personal property is subject to levy in this
matter. '

To ensure that the property of non-judgment debtor is not made subject to execution you
are required to complete and serve the enclosed Property Claim Notice, along with a Property
Claim, by mailing same by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid under separate cover to each
person listed on the Sheriff's Certification.

After making this service, you must file a written Certification of Service with the Sheriff's
Office.

The Sheriff will not schedule a Sheriff's Sale in this case until the required Certificate(s)
of Service have been filed.

EXHIBIT "E"
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JOANN NEEDLEMAN

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

o
¥

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street ; COLUMBIA COUNTY :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
~ Plaintiff : '
VS. : NO: 2001 CV 850

(_,-,-‘? (,’-’z,'-‘-.,_g sz 1D - B
CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and '
JASON RIFFINDIFIL
350 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

NOTICE TO CO-OWNER OF ATTACHMENT OF PROPERTY

Date: March 17, 2003

The bank account or other property that you own with the defendant above-named have
been attached by plaintiff, The Remit Corporation to satisfy a judgment obtained by the plaintiff
against the defendant. Your money or property may soon be taken even thou gh you owe nothing
to plaintiff,

If some of the funds in the account or some property held by the garnishee, (First
Columbia Bank & Trust Co), you should contact the bank or garnishee to see if it is defending
your funds or property against garnishment. If the bank or garnishee is not defending against
garnishment of property, you can prevent garnishment by filing a Petition with the Sheriff.

To protect your funds or property, you should compiete the attached Petition to Intervene
Stay and Set Aside Writ of Execution as to Non-Judgment Debtor Property and file it in the Office
of the Sheriff, Columbia County, P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA. 17815 within fifteen (15) days
after the date of this Notice. For additional information, you may call the Sheriff's Office at
(570)389-5622

. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERL YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 W. 5" St.
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
(570)784-8760

EXHIBIT F



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

ol
"

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of

Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Plaintiff ' :
VS. : NO: 2001 CV 850

OB ED SO

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
PETITION TO INTERVENE, STAY AND SET ASIDE

WRIT OF EXECUTION AS TO NON-JUDGMENT DEBTOR OF PROPERTY

This petition respectfully requests:

1.

2.

Date:

1, , the Petitioner am a party in interest and hereby
move to intervene in this garnishment proceeding to Pa. R.Civ.P. §3121 & §2316 et seq.
The plaintiff has attached personal property belonging to me currently in the possession
of the garnishee.

The attached property consists of:

[ ] money held in a bank account held in common or jointly with the defendant.

[ ] other (specify)
The Writ of Execution must be stayed and set aside as to my property because the plaintiff
does not have the legal right to attach and/or garpish property other than that bel8nging to
the judgment debtor in this manner.

I verify that the foregoing statements of fact are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

PETITIONER

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER

EXHIBIT G



JOANN NEEDLEMAN

L

By: Joann Needleman, Esq.
Identification No. 74276
Suite 935 One Penn Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)665-1133

REMIT CORPORATION, as assignee of
Bloomsburg Hospital : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

36 W. Main Street : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

VS,

Plaintiff
NO: 2001 CV 850

B ED- S0

CAMILLE RIFFINDIFIL and
JASON RIFFINDIFIL

350 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

APPLICATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
(PROPERTY CLAIM/PETITION TO INTERVENE,
STAY AND SET ASIDE WRIT OF EXECUTION)

TO THE SHERIFF,

I.

2.

My personal property is subject to levy or attachment due to a judgment against
another person.

Because of my financial condition, I am unable to pay fees and costs of filing my
Property Claim form/Petition to Intervene, Stay and Set Aside Writ of Execution,
and to defend my property interests,

I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family and associates, to
pay the costs of this litigation. Iunderstand that I have a continuing obligation to
inform the Court of improvement in my financial circumstances which would permit
me to pay the costs incurred herein,

I verify that the information disclosed on this Application and the attached Financial
Statement are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18
Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Name:
Address:

Telephone:

Exhibit "H"
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PLAINTIFF: The Remit Corporation vs. DEFENDANTS:Camille Riffindifil and Jason Riffindifil
NO. 2001 CV 850
FINANCIATL STATEMENT

a) Namg:
Address:
Social Security Number:

b) Employment:
If you are presently employed, state
Employer:
Address:
Salary or Wages per Month: .
Type of work;

) Other Income within the last Twelve Months
Business or Profession:
Other Self-employment:
Interest:
Pension and Annuities:
Social Security Benefits: Support Payments:
Disability Payments:
Unemployment Compensation/Workman Compensation;
Public Assistance: _ _Other:

d) Other Contributions to Household Support
Wife/Tlusband Name:
If Wife/Husband employed, state
Employer:
Salary or Wages per Month:
Type of work:
Contributions from Children:
Contributions from Parents:
Other Contributions:

€) Property Gwned
Cash:
Checking Account: Savings Account:
Certificates of Deposit:
Real Estate (including home):

Motor Vehicle: Make: ' Year; -
Cost: Amount Owed:

Stocks, Bonds:

) Debts and Obligations
Mortgages: . Rent: _
Loans: . _ Qther:
g) Persons Dependant Upon Your Support
Wife/Husband Name:
Children, if any:
Name: Age:
Name: _ Age:
Other Persons:
Name: _ Relationship:

EXHIBIT “]
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